507420856 08/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7467784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DMITRY CHERNOBILSKY	07/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROW DIRECTOR LTD
Street Address:	JABOTINSKY 65
City:	RISHON LEZION
State/Country:	ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17817286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ryan@schneeriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN SCHNEER

Address Line 1: 250 WEST 85TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 7E

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN SCHNEER
SIGNATURE:	/ryan schneer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=022002AssignmentupdatedJuly25#page1.tif source=022002AssignmentupdatedJuly25#page2.tif

PATENT 507420856 REEL: 060712 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Arsen Arutiunian residing at Akademika Koroleva str, building 22, apartment 16, Odessa, Ukraine and Dmitry Chernobilsky residing at HaZionut 3/36, Ashqelon, Israel, as assignors have made an invention entitled GENERATING A NETWORK TOPOLOGY FOR MULTIPLE WIRELESS INTELLIGENT DEVICES OF A SINGLE DISTRIBUTED LOCAL NETWORK, for which we have executed an application for Patent; and

WHEREAS, **Grow Director LTD**, a LTD company duly organized and existing under the laws of Israel, whose address is Jabotinsky 65, Rishon LeZion, Israel, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for Patent on this invention and the Patent(s) to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and applications otherwise related thereto, and all Patent(s) which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application (including the right to claim priority on the basis of such application under U.S. laws and international conventions), and all applications for Patent which may be filed on this invention in any country, and all Patent(s) which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as described above, to issue all Patent(s) for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns; any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all related applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 060712 FRAME: 0728

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set m	ny hand this 27 day of July	, 20_22
	Arsen Arutiunian	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set	ny hand this 27 day of July	, 2022
	Dmitry Chernobilsky	

RECORDED: 08/03/2022

PATENT REEL: 060712 FRAME: 0729